

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).4486/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 26/06/2009 in CRLOP No. 11689/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

MUTHULAKSHMI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INSP.OF POLICE Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,intervention,stay and office report)

Date: 12/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.V. Viswanathan, SR. Adv.
Mr. B. Ragunath, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the complainant.

The petitioner has been granted bail by the impugned order with certain conditions. Two of the conditions are objected by the petitioner i.e. condition no.(b) and (c).

-2-

As regards condition no.(b), we modify the same and direct that the petitioner may go to the investigation officer for interrogation as and when required by the Investigation Officer.

As regards condition no.(c) directing petitioner to serve in a Orphanage, we do not think it appropriate and condition no.(c) is deleted.

The special leave petition is disposed of accordingly.

(R.K.Dhawan)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master